# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roma Foods, Inc.		06/25/2003	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	E&J Restaurants, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	6305 Waterford Blvd., Suite 100	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	ОКLАНОМА	
Postal Code:	73118	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2081190

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (405)302 - 0901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4053020900 Phone:

Email: mml@marymlee.com

Correspondent Name: Mary M. Lee

Address Line 1: 3441 W. Memorial Road, No. 8

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73134-7000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2400-001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary M. Lee

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0446** 

900000837

source=2400-001 Assignment to E&J2.TIF

TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0447

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Roma Foods, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation having a principal place of business at 1220 S. Santa Fe, Edmond, OK 73003, hereafter "ASSIGNOR," owns the service mark referred to hereafter as the "Mark," for which state and federal registrations have been granted as set out below:

MARK	REGISTER	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
"BELLINI'S RISTORANTE & GRILL"	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	2,081,190	07/22/1997
"BELLINI'S RISTORANTE & GRILL"	Oklahoma Secretary of State	31094 (renewal)	07/06/2000 (renewal)

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, E&J Restaurants, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 6305 Waterford Blvd., Suite 100, Oklahoma City, OK 73118, desires to acquire the Mark and the registrations therefor;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE Nunc Pro Tunc as of December 28, 2000, all right, title and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries in and to the Mark and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument on the date shown below.

ROMA FOODS, J

Date: 6.25.03	By: Bradley L. Grow, Vice President and CFO
tine (1702) <del>negressia in interestation (1</del> 900) propriet.	Notarial Acknowledgement
State of Oklahoma ) ) §§ County of Oklahoma )	
On this da the same known to me to be individual Assignment of Trademarks on behalf of	ay of (2003, personally appeared to me Mr. Bradley L. Grow, identified above, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing ASSIGNOR.
II/a 4/ 3005  My Commission Expires	Signed: Michele Steeler Samuelo Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0448

**RECORDED: 07/02/2003**